not to exceed two thousand dollars ($2,000.00). 

Employees who retire from County service, having completed all 
necessary steps to implement a CalPERS retirement, shall be eligible 
to receive a percentage of their unused sick leave as a monetary 
payout, not to exceed two thousand five hundred dollars ($2,500.00), 
provided they do not elect to convert sick leave to CalPERS service 
credit.  

Employees must elect either the Sick Leave Incentive Program or the 
Sick Leave Conversion to CalPERS service credit; employees may 
not participate under both programs.